
MACKINTOSH LADIES BOWLS FIXTURE LIST 2023

Mon 22-May BYE

Thurs 01-Jun BYE

Sun 11-Jun 2.00pm

Joe 

Carpanini 

Trophy

Home Memorial

Sun 02-Jul 2.30pm
John Lloyd 

Trophy
Home Memorial

Thurs 06-Jul 2.30pm

Penarth 

Rectory 

Road

Away Afternoon 3

Mon 10-Jul BYE

Rinks

Sat 15-Apr 2.30pm Open Day Home

Day Date Time Team H/A League

2

Tues 02-May 6.00pm Murch Home Evening 2

Thurs 27-Apr 3.30pm Pentyrch Home
Twilight 

Triples

2

Thurs 11-May 2.30pm
Barry 

Romilly
Home Afternoon 3

Tues 09-May 6.00pm
Rumney 

Gardens
Away Evening

2

Tues 16-May 6.00pm St Fagans Away
Twilight 

Triples
2

Mon 15-May 6.00pm
Penarth 

Windsor
Home Evening

3

Thurs 25-May 2.30pm Murch Away Afternoon 3

Thurs 18-May 2.30pm
Barry 

Athletic
Away Afternoon

2

Mon 05-Jun 6.00pm
Barry 

Athletic
Home Evening 2

Tues 30-May 6.00pm Roath Park Away Evening

2

Thurs 15-Jun 2.30pm Cowbridge Away Afternoon 3

Mon 12-Jun 6.00pm
Penarth 

Rectory Rd
Away Evening

2

Thurs 22-Jun 2.30pm Penylan Home Afternoon 3

Mon 19-Jun 6.00pm Murch Away Evening

2

Thurs 29-Jun 2.30pm
Penarth 

Windsor
Home Afternoon 3

Mon 26-Jun 6.00pm
Rumney 

Gardens
Home Evening

2Mon 03-Jul 6.00pm
Penarth 

Windsor
Away Evening



Sun 23-Jul 2.00pm

Tony 

Sullivan 

Trophy

Home Memorial

Sun 20-Aug 2.00pm
Vic George 

Trophy
Home Memorial

Triples County & County Rinks Comps (to be arranged via Mackintosh Noticeboard

County 2 Wood Singles Comp – Friday 16 June 9.30am at Penarth Windsor

County 2 Wood Pairs Comp – Sun 6 Aug 9.30am at Penarth Windsor

Evening League Semi-Finals - Monday 7 Aug 6.00pm Venue TBC

Evening League Finals -Wed 9 Aug 6.00pm Venue TBC

Glamorgan County Comps Semi-Finals Friday 25 Aug 9.30am at Penarth Rectory Road

Glamorgan County Comps Finals Friday 1 Sept 9.30am at Penarth Rectory Road

Twilight Presentation Night - TBC

Mackintosh Finals Weekend Sat 9 Sept & Sun 10 September

Mackintosh Captains & Presentation Evening Sat 23 Sept

Ladies AGM Monday 13 Nov 2023 at 6.00pm Mackintosh Community Centre

Mon 17-Jul 6.00pm Roath Park Home Evening 2

3

Mon 24-Jul 6.00pm
Barry 

Athletic
Away Evening 2

Thurs 20-Jul 2.30pm
Llantwit 

Major
Home Afternoon

3

Mon 31-Jul 6.00pm
Penarth 

Rectory Rd
Home Evening 2

Thurs 27-Jul 2.30pm Caerphilly Home Afternoon

3

Tues 15-Aug 6.00pm
Penarth 

Rectory Rd
Away

Twilight 

Triples
2

Thurs 03-Aug 2.30pm
Rumney 

Gardens
Home Afternoon

2

TBA Penylan Away
Twilight 

Triples
2

Mon 21-Aug 3.30pm Murch Home
Twilight 

Triples


